



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2022

Contract Number: 03-2H4504

Project ID: 0317000113

YOLO AND SOLANO COUNTIES NEAR WINTERS AT PUTAH CREEK
BRIDGE

Contract Code: D

Location: 03-Yol,Sol-505-R10.6/0.0

Install steel column casings & reinforced conc blocking.

Number of Items: 35

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 13 Total Number of Working Days: 100 Overrun/Underrun: -106,977.20

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: 902,736.20 % Over/Under Est: -11.85%

Bid Rank		Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)			
1	A)	\$795,759.00	VC0000018386	M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Phone	(916)334-1221	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		6413 32ND STREET	CSLB#	00286430	CC PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,155,759.00		NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660	Fax	(916)334-0562	
2	A)	\$815,542.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Phone	(916)852-5530	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		11315 SUNRISE GOLD CIR STE A	CSLB#	00745029	CC PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,175,542.00		RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741	Fax	(916)852-5533	
3	A)	\$920,456.60	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.	Phone	(925)372-8000	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		3701 MALLARD DRIVE	CSLB#	00851187	CC PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,280,456.60		BENICIA CA 94510	Fax	(925)372-8001	
4	A)	\$971,607.00	VC0000014878	STEWART ENGINEERING INC.	Phone	(530)244-8464	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		4839 CATERPILLAR ROAD	CSLB#	00796880	SB PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,331,607.00		REDDING CA 96003	Fax	(530)244-8462	BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2022

Page 2

Contract Number: 03-2H4504

09/13/2022

5	A)	\$1,250,309.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Phone	(916)283-9950	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		45 MORRIS AVE	CSLB#	00944155	CC PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,610,309.00		Sacramento CA 95838	Fax	(916)614-9520	

	A)	\$656,024.85	VC1600003601	BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Phone	(707)455-7033	
	B)	100 Days * 3600		4950 ALLISON PARKWAY, SUITE A	CSLB#	01011836	CC PREF CLAIMED
	A+B)	\$1,016,024.85		VACAVILLE CA CA 95688			

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0005	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0006	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	360.0	60.00	21,600.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	010877	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.0	5,500.00	11,000.00
0009	013081	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0012	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	200.0	15.00	3,000.00
0013	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	800.0	17.00	13,600.00
0014	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	7,000.00	7,000.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0016	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0017	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0018	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	920.0	7.00	6,440.00
0019	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0020	F 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	52.0	210.00	10,920.00
0021	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	51.0	250.00	12,750.00
0022	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	760.0	5.00	3,800.00
0023	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	88.0	30.00	2,640.00
0024	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	5.0	550.00	2,750.00

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2022

Contract Number: 03-2H4504

Page 4

09/13/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	760.0	5.00	3,800.00
0026	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0027	510805	DIAPHRAGM BOLSTER	EA	8.0	15,820.00	126,560.00
0028	F 540101	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SQFT	207.0	50.00	10,350.00
0029	F 570115	ABUTMENT LUMBER BLOCKING	MFBM	1.8	10,000.00	18,000.00
0030	600072	CORE CONCRETE (10")	LF	10.0	1,000.00	10,000.00
0031	600091	ACCESS OPENING, SOFFIT	EA	8.0	3,500.00	28,000.00
0032	F 600152	COLUMN CASING	LB	17,136.0	14.00	239,904.00
0033	600170	SEAT EXTENDER (PIPE TYPE)	LB	1,743.0	15.00	26,145.00
0034	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,000.0	2.00	2,000.00
0035	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	79,000.00	79,000.00
					A)	795,759.00
					B)	100 Days * 3600
					A+B)	1,155,759.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	40,000.00	40,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,520.00	6,520.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0004	16,000.00	16,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	83,400.00	83,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0005	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,750.00	11,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0006	80.00	28,800.00	47.00	16,920.00	29.00	10,440.00	75.00	27,000.00
0007	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,730.00	5,460.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0011	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	6.00	1,200.00	6.00	1,200.00	11.00	2,200.00	12.00	2,400.00
0013	12.00	9,600.00	7.00	5,600.00	14.00	11,200.00	17.00	13,600.00
0014	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0015	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,300.00	11,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0018	4.00	3,680.00	7.00	6,440.00	7.50	6,900.00	6.75	6,210.00
0019	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	235.00	12,220.00	175.00	9,100.00	267.00	13,884.00	300.00	15,600.00
0021	150.00	7,650.00	195.00	9,945.00	295.00	15,045.00	350.00	17,850.00
0022	3.00	2,280.00	3.50	2,660.00	4.00	3,040.00	2.70	2,052.00
0023	34.00	2,992.00	19.20	1,689.60	23.00	2,024.00	34.00	2,992.00
0024	435.00	2,175.00	310.00	1,550.00	378.00	1,890.00	450.00	2,250.00
0025	4.00	3,040.00	2.80	2,128.00	3.00	2,280.00	3.50	2,660.00
0026	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0027	7,500.00	60,000.00	9,750.00	78,000.00	12,900.00	103,200.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
0028	15.00	3,105.00	15.00	3,105.00	27.00	5,589.00	30.00	6,210.00
0029	6,000.00	10,800.00	6,000.00	10,800.00	18,600.00	33,480.00	10,000.00	18,000.00
0030	550.00	5,500.00	550.00	5,500.00	2,750.00	27,500.00	550.00	5,500.00
0031	4,000.00	32,000.00	8,000.00	64,000.00	6,820.00	54,560.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
0032	19.00	325,584.00	12.00	205,632.00	15.00	257,040.00	15.00	257,040.00

Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2022

Contract Number: 03-2H4504

Page 6

09/13/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	12.00	20,916.00	9.00	15,687.00	15.00	26,145.00	15.00	26,145.00
0034	4.50	4,500.00	2.00	2,000.00	4.00	4,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
0035	81,500.00	81,500.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
Total:	A)	\$815,542.00	A)	\$920,456.60	A)	\$971,607.00	A)	\$1,250,309.00
	B)	100 Days * 3600	B)	100 Days * 3600	B)	100 Days * 3600	B)	100 Days * 3600
	A+B)	\$1,175,542.00	A+B)	\$1,280,456.60	A+B)	\$1,331,607.00	A+B)	\$1,610,309.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 32 (10%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING VALLEJO CA	364702	FIELD PAINT ONLY
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 30 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 31 (62%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	REMOVE CONCRETE FOR OPENING ONLY
	WCW, INC PERRIS CA	991606	ITEM 32 (22%)
	WCW, INC PERRIS CA	991606	FIELD WELD ONLY
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 8 (100%)

03-2H4504
03-YOL,SOL-505-R10.6/0.0
8/31/2022

PAGE S2
9/13/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	SOCAL WELDING, INC. PERRIS CA	900390	ITEM 32 (17%)
	SOCAL WELDING, INC. PERRIS CA	900390	FIELD WELDING
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 18 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 23 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 24 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 32 (6%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	FIELD PAINTING

03-2H4504
03-YOL,SOL-505-R10.6/0.0
8/31/2022

PAGE S4
9/13/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014878	FD THOMAS INC MEDFORD OR	610403	ITEM 32 (6%)
	FD THOMAS INC MEDFORD OR	610403	ITEM 35 (2%)
	FD THOMAS INC MEDFORD OR	610403	FIELD PAINT LESS GC SUPPORT
	FD THOMAS INC MEDFORD OR	610403	PAINTING MOBE
	T&S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (82%)
	T&S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T&S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T&S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING & CLOSURES LESS GC SUPPORT

03-2H4504
03-YOL,SOL-505-R10.6/0.0
8/31/2022

PAGE S6
9/13/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018386	F.D. THOMAS, INC. CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	ITEM 32 (7.8%)
	F.D. THOMAS, INC. CENTRAL POINT OR	610403	FINISH PAINTING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600003601	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEMS 12,13,18,22,23,24,25
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 32 (13%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	PAINT COLUMN CASINGS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 18 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEMS 12-13
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEMS 22-25
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FD THOMAS SACRAMENTO CA	610403	ITEM 32 (7%)
	FD THOMAS SACRAMENTO CA	610403	PAINT CASING ONLY